(b)(6)

co 212.24-C
rne  Jemuary 26, 1972

Assistaat Conmissioner
M judications

Joha W, O, Lesmen, A17 597 311 sad Yeke Ouo Lemmen,

Mr. Sol Marks, District Directsr, New Yerk City, telephowed teday coew-
esrning subjects. HNe advised es follows:

Atternsy loon Wildes whe has boen vetained by the subjects
as counsel hes fanformnd the District Divecter that subjects
desire to become lawful permsment residents. The sttermey
intends to file thinvi preferemce petitiems iam their bebalf.

The District Directer stated that if thixd prefezeace peti-
tions ame approved he weuld met gramt the subjects fadefinits
veluatary departure bocsuse the msle subject is fendnissible
te the United States (sectism 212(s)(23) -~ ceaviction for
111teit possession of merihusns).

Nr, Wildes stated thot the subjects hed retained leading
attormeys in England te bring 2 precesding in the mature

of coxem webis. Subjects shjective is te shtainm & new trial
for Jabn Loumon bocauss be had hastily plesded guilty te

the charge of illisit pesseseion of saribusns. It is
Lesmen’s claim that he had experimented in the wee of maribusna
sad had given it up. HNowaver, sems of the material was found
by polise in seme old cartoms when he meved to & wew residence.
Apparently, he had asglocted teo dispose of the saterial when
he discontimmed weing ssrilueas.

After discussisn of the matter in the Central Offics, 1 advised the
pistrict Pivecter that the Sexvice weuld wet be dispesed to permit
the subjects te remtin in the United States pending » decision on a

"coram mobis” type procesdipg in Eagland as the entesme is highly
speculstive and might finvelve su extended period of time.

Mr. Mazks stated that the subjects were comsideriag retaimiag the preomimest
erinimal lowvyer, Rdward Bemmett Willisms, teo vepresest them and fmstitut
action for jwiicisl review if the Sexvice refuwses to permit subjects teo
vemiin in the United States pending sutceme of lagel preceedings ia K .

CC: W/¥ - Johm LEWNOW CC: Al7 597 321 ]

TC:88 :dum cC:
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€O 212.2%-C
YILE January 14, 1972

_ Assistant Commissioner
: Adjudications

Kb)(G) John W. O. Lennon, Al7 597 321 and Yoko Ono Lenmon,

Mr. k. H. Ffrench, Deputy Regional Commissioner, Southeast Region,
telephonically advised today as follows concerning subjects:

The written statemsnt requested freom subjects has been
submitted. It dees met appear that thars have been
deliberate violations ef status by engaging in unsuth-
orized performences. The subjects did make several
appearances for which they received oo compensation.

A letter will be writtem to the subjects explaining

to them that they may mot give any performances, live
or taped, regardless of whether or mot they receive
compensation unless a nonimmigraat visa petitiom for
the performances has first beem spproved. It will be
further explained to thea that & sonimmigrant visa peti-
tion is mot required omly when all performers, entertainers
and musicians i{avolved im a charity show receive no com-

pemsation.

Mr, Ffreach stated that in addition the subjects requested
an extensien of stay because & court hearing has been

scheduled in Houston, Texas in comnection with the child-
custody litigation. ,

Mr. Ffxench also stated that the petitioner (Mike Douglas
Show) plans to have subjects cohost five 1y hour shows.
All of these will be taped in January and will be televised
in February. The tapimg camnot be completed in less than
the 17 days requestsd by the petitiomer.

Mr. Ffrench recommended that the subjects’ classification
be changed te H-1l until Jamwary 31, 1972. The subjects
will bs fnstructed to file sm application on Yorm 1-506
for that purpose and to file an additional application on
that form to be changed back to B~2 classification upen
completion of the performences which they will be taping
in the latter part of January. Upon approval of the appli-
cation to be changed from -1 to B«2, an extension of stay

] will simultsnsously be granted to February 29, 1972.
dgc: W/F - John LENNON CC: Al7 597 321
(b)(6) 75 :58 :dmn ce:
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Januvury 19, 1972

Yr, and Mrs. John Lennon
c/o AWico Ind.

12700 Sroadway

New Yorig, NY 10019

oo P, cné Mrs. Lennon:

Your ooplications for cu,n_e of nonimmisrceat status froaw
viglsorn for nloasura 1o wer Y WOrkers o* dluuﬁh)u*unﬂa
merlt wnd ubllity, authorizi yOu‘ stay in the United Otates _

—o Jomwery 3%, 1972, arc &

AT -~ O AR L Yy e .
Tais anoroval coollies on_: tu YOUr GUSoSmiNe: on UL
. - 2 - ) - ~ B ey |
Al Douslas snow A newr DY any Drosnocotive endaoyer

[ -3 yme . T D e A Y At A
patutle M-TC\J. Jor an; O‘.--L,... nery TTAnce "'L..,.-__.‘ Vgl o .'IJ....U\..,

inel ax & BLped serdovmaned or any narlormancen o wiicnh you

coecive no remunerasion. oo only Xind off periornuncs for

i 4 ﬂﬁbit; n ia or your amniloisce .
In L oonaefide ChLIiuy ROV G : lo. 00 iz ealeriLiners .

R . -
[oh4d ‘n._" GIONSYrs Yedls

their services.

AT “ [ Ay am = - e ~
SO ONDLIECTIONT LWL Gny oo TLLGCE NOT Coveredn
- Ny -— - N T~
L oo oy sublect you 0 possivle
- .- E o ~ < 3 e
T oTLLTion cion of your DOninnlZrant

Very truily yours,

.,
Y. Derrnard

»lct Direcitor

<
NS
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Form Approved

: e ’ Budgee Bureau Na, 42"
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FrrSamn
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

APPLICATION FOR CHANGE
OF NONIMMIGRANT STATUS

(Under Section 248 of the Immigration and Nationaliry Act)
—== Picase read the instructions on tha last page

Thereby apply to have my status in the United States changed to that of a nonimmigrant Worker

{Scudent, visitor, ctc.;

- Fwish to remain in the United States in that new status until January 31, 1972
{(Month, Day. Year}
This application is submitted together with the required documents which are hereby made a part hereof, and the fee in sum of
1. FAMILY NAME (Capital Letters) FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME JFILE NUMBER 6.[ 1 AM IN POSSESSION OF PASSPORT
LENNON JOHN ONO . . | vumeer:  182-035
2; MAILING ADDRESS IN U.S,  (Number and Street) (Ciryt (Scate) (Zip Codve) ISSUED BY  iCounrry:
c/o ABKCO IND. 1700 BRDWY. N.Y., N.Y.
3. PATE OF BIRTH {manth, day. ycar] COUNTRY OF BIRTH COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP WHICH EXPIRES ON: :Aonth, Day. Ycar}
. ¢
10/@/40 ENGLAND ENGLAND July 20, 1972
4. PRESENT NONIMMIGRANT CLASSIFICATION DATE ON WHICH AUTHORIZED STAY EAPIRES 7.} | AM ATTACHING MY TEMPORARY BNTRY
B-1 JANUARY 31, 1972 PERMIT FORM 1 -4
S: DA e AND PORT OF LAST ARRIVAL'INUNITED  [NAME OF VESSEL, AINLINE OR O THER MEANS OF] 8| T ENTERES WiTH PASSPORT VISA NO.
STATES LAST ARRIVAL IN'U.S.
Aug., 13,1971 JFK TWA 701 -
o FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY 9. MY NONIMMIGRANT 5TATUS IN THE UNITEC
Rectassification to .
/’7[ _ / CORDIINTY g STATES [X] HAS "] HAS NOT BEEN CHANC
; SINCE MY ENTRY (It chunged. pive detaris’
[ Jstav 4 GRANTED 70 (pu) oLt it X187 I have been granted an
0@1@3 [1/9 727  |rcnon H-1 for appearances on
DO TE T AR s . .
DApplicyion DENIED V.0.TO thuwe) [OR - i iva i Mennalt the David Frost and Dic
OFFICE PR, 9N, A ﬂé Cavett Show
10. MY PERMANENT ADORESS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES I§: (Strccz: (City §if Town) rCounty. Iriciet, Providenoe s State | ‘('muu’n‘
Tittenhurst Pk, Ascot, Berkshire » England
"1 ! RESINED AT THE ADDRESS IN ITEM 10 FROM: (Manth. Doy, Vear) TO " Month. Day Sear
January 1969 l Present
'2. SINCE MY ENTRY INTG THE UNITED STATES | HAVE RESIDED AT ThE FOLLOWING PLACES.
(Street and Noo Cuiy, Town, State} FROM: (Manth, Day, Yeur? TO: Month. Day. Year®
105 Bank St, N.Y. , N.Y, Nov. 1, 1971 Provent Time
 St. Regis Hotel Aug, 13, 1971 . Oct, 31, 1971 7
'3. ) DESIRE YO HAVE MY NONIMMIGRANT STATUS CHANGED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS;
To allow me to tape five appearances as guest host of the Mike
‘ Douglas Show. Said tapings are to be done over the next three
. weeks, ‘ RISERILY
* 33|ﬁ3")‘-‘:‘_‘-i\'ri(4
' ViHaIACY LHe
’ 1
qpusee v hIMC
V4.1 SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTARY EVIOENCE TG ESTABLISH THATIWILL MAINTAIN THE NONIMMIGRANT
CLASSIFICATION TO WHICH | WISH TO BE CHANGED, a8
RN T

iAHB:“ "'\ : . LI
3 SERLYRMES

VLMY DCCUPATION i5:

: STINGER, MUSICIAN. ARTTST

w
_*
(o))
—_



]

d -
16, * O AYE T HAVFE NOT BEEN EMPL" "\ OR ENGAGED IN BUSINESS SINCE ENTERIN UNITED STATES, 17 ANSWER 1S IN

4%

b
I AFEIOMATIVE, COMPLETE THE FOLL s - .
AT A DLLBPATION OF (IUSINESS IN WHICH ) ] AM [X] WAS EMPLOYED:

Officer of Apple Corps,Ltd. Reimbursement of expenses

apscarance on talk show L
RN CLTTGE T AR BUIRTSS PR ADDRESS
Tha David Frost Show I 240 West 44th Street, N, Y.
s T ey S ENGASLVINT TN BUSINESS BEGAN ON: “Month. [y, Yen? AND ENDED ON: Al Dy Yeart
t
December 16, 1971 December 16, 1971 ;
e ——__ Jecember 1 4 oo e
MY MONTHLY INCOME YROM EMFLOYMENT OR BUSINESS [} 1S 7] was: ¢ 790,00 ;
V7R NOT LRnLoviD G SAGED IN BUSINESS 1N THE UNITED STATES, DESCRIBE Fud (v THE SOUF SE AND AMDUNT OF YOUR
THCOMS ABPOAS ANM HOW SUPPORTED WHILE IN THE UNITED STATES: !

{ 18. YT A T IAMNGT MARRIED -
p i

Name ot Sennse Prosent adidress Catizenshup «,(Iminl}‘_'-‘
0ko_0Ono_Lennon ame_as above Japan !
19, ¢ HAVE.___O_,,n_,e_______-;\umlmr;OF CHILDREN: (List ohitdren helow) )
i
Name _Ape _Place af Bireh Present Address ]
- ]
R . I
— — . — ]
N OB APPILTICARIE.
|

20. 1 HAVE SECURED THE FOLLOWING NUMEER OF EXTENSIONS OF MY TEMPGORARY STAY TN THE UNITED STATES.
4“‘2""*’"" MY LAST EXTENSION WiLL ExPIRE ON: (Month, Day, Year,

Jan&&ﬁrw 72—
21, | HAVE REGISTERED UNDER THE ALIEN REGISTRATION ACT. 1940, OR SECTION 262 OF THE leiMlGRA "ION AND NATIONALITY
ACT, OR IN CONNECTION WITH MY APPL’CAT!ON FOR A VISA, AND MY ALIEN REG!STRATION NUMBEF |8:;

—_—

22,1 L_JHAVE m HAVE NOT SUBMITTED THE ADDRESS REPORTS REQUIhED BY THE ALIEN REGISTRATION ACT OF 1940,
AS AMENDED AND BY SECTION 265 OF THE IMMIGRATION AND NATIONALITY acCT.

231 K uave wave nor REEN ARRESTED OR CONVICTED OF ANy CHIMINAL OFFENSE IN THE UNI- ED STATES OR IN ANY
FOREIGN COUNTRY, (5 ANSWER 15 IN T+ & AFFIRMATIVE, GIVE DETAILS.

See attachment .

2.1 [[Tuave 1] HAVEZ NOT CLAIMED EXEYPTION FROM UNITED STATES MILITARY SERVICE, IF YOU HAVE Give DETAILS:

1

S

4 25,1 J oo Q] OID NOT REGISTER FOR SE.ECTIVE SERVICE. Of you have revistered wive the following i

P DATE REGISTERED i'SELECTfVE SERV NO.! NUMBER AND ADDRESS O.F' LOCAL BOARD
P——"'———M- —

oreLate itern 27 )

|
i

26, § Crrtfy that th e 15 troe and correct to che hesr of my knowledgn ang belief. (It torm Prepared by other than apolicant, *hat PRrSON must

Signature nt SpRRhcs

- - . . Gty

y 0,19)2

A ——— e ———,

o 'g;r(“vw__"'pﬁt?)??":ﬁsow PREPARING FORM, IF OTHER T/ NAPPLICANT — —
~{URE OF F 2 TOTM, IF OTHER TN

S heuren

\
vhig Dl’\\!nar(:d by r oat the request of the applicant and is based on ali informatinn of which |

ij_JQ‘%&};@.@AA‘L).\&S&N_UMAU&}7{;
A T |

i
|
1
E
[
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prtiay UNITIN KTATER N0 TN N A UK
- Ly Jon anc Netmrabestion Seivice (
wott No-Divond Steeay
2

Philsdslphia, 28. L91C2

NOTICE O APPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT VISA PETITION OR

OF EXTENSION OFf STAY OF H 0!:'! L. ALIEN January 17 , 1972
NAME AND ADDRISS OF EMILOYER O TRAINER ”‘:}"';1:1‘;‘”‘(’)‘;(')‘"’;‘};1"&8&” Hrliame .
Mr. Salvatore J. Fiore Yoko Ono LENNON
Ass't. to Business Manager
wWos tinghouse Broadcas ting Co o/ T A b TCATIGN
Mike Douglas Show Hel
1619 Walnut Street, FiC o
Philsdelphia, PA 19103 PHI-N 395L
OATE NF APPROVAL
Jan. 17, 1972

PLEASE NOTE THE ITEMS BELOW WHICH ARE INDICATED BY X" MARKS CONCERNING THE ABOVE BENEFICIARY(1ES).

D THE PETITION HAS BEEN APPROVED AND FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT WHICH THE
BENEFICIARY OR BENEFICIARIES WILL APPLY FOR VISA ISSUANCE, ~ANY INQUIRY CONCERNING VISA ISSUANCE

SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE CONSULATE AT .
THIS SERVICE WILL BE UNABLE T0O 4 NSWER AN} INQUIRY CONCERNING VISA ISSUANCE.

:.:] THE PETITION HAS BEEN APPROVED. IT IS INDICATED THAT THE BENEFICIARY(1ES) WILL NOT REQUIFE VISA(S) TO
ENTER THE UNITED STATES. NOTICE OF APPROVAL .OF THE PETITION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE INTENDED
UNITED STATES PORT OF ENTRY. PLEASE NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY OF ANY CHANGE IN T+ E INTENDED

PORT OF ENTRY.

.ix THE APPROVED PETITION IS VALID UNTIL _J‘::“l‘l@l_j_la.blﬂz

i THE TEMPORARY STAY OF THE BENEFICIARY(IES) IS AUTHORIZED TO . .

XX REMARKS: The petition has been approved.

SEE ATTACHED SHEET

XX DOCUMENTS WHICH YOU SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION HAVE SERVED OUR PURPQ iE AND ARE
RETURNED. h ’ .

IMPORTANT
1. THE BENEFICIARY(IES) OF YOUR NONIMMIGRANT VISA PETITION MAY NOT REMAIN IN THE US. BEYD' O THE
PERIOD FOR WHICH THE PETITION IS VALID OR ANY EXTENSION OF STAY AUTHORIZED BY THIS SERVICE.
2. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE PROMPTLY IF THE EMPLOYAENT OR TRAINING SPECIFIED N THIS
PETITION 1S TERWINATED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF THE AUTHORIZED STAY IN THE UNITED STATES :F THE
BENEFICIARY(IES
3. PLEASE ADVISE THE BENEFICIARYIES) THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF EMPLIYMENT OR TRAINING NOT SP: TIFIED
INTHIS PETITION AILL Bt A VIOLATION OF NONIMMIGRANT STATUS,

INFORMATION REGARDING BENEFICIARY'S DEPARTURE AND RETURN

DD ONDT OMAKE COPIES OF THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY FiIANIGH T TO ONLY ONE INDIVIOUAL BENEFICIA: v WrO i
HES TO DUPART =120M AND RETURN TO THE UNITED STATES TO RESUME THE SAME EMPLOYM NT OR
ANING DURITIS THE PEHIOD FOR WHICH THE PETITION iS VALID OR FOR WHICH HIS STAY IN THIS C¢ INTRY .
BEEN AUTHORIZED. AMY ACDITIONAL BENEFICIARY WHO WiLL BE DOING SO MAY BE REFERRED ) TH.S '
CFiICE FOR IGSUANCE OF A SIMI{.AR FORM. IF A BENEFICIARY HAS AN “H* OR L' VISA WHICH HAS EXPI- [ D, HE I
MAY APPLY TO THE DIRTCTOR, VISA OF FICE, DEPARTMENT QOF STATE, WASHINGTON, D. C., FOR REVALIDA" I()!\i oF I
!
t

Tf.“\T VISA PRIGE 1O DLCPARTURE AND MAY SUAMIT THIS NOTICE WITH THAT APPLICATION. ALTERNATIVE Y, IF A
NEVMISA IS REGUIRED, fiF SHOULD PRESENT THIS NOTICE TO AN AMERICAN CONSUL ABROAD. IF HE !5 XEMPT

f" ‘!M_T‘-Ii VISA REGQUIREMENT, HE SHOULD PRESENT THIS NOT!CE AT A UNITED STATES PORT OF ENTRY 'F THE
S --I-.,,IABY DEE)IH_ES TO RETURN TO THE SAME EMPLOYMENT OR TRAINING AFTER THE EXPIRATION f 1HE :
VALGRTY OF Tl PETITION OR AUTHORIZED TEMPORARY STAY SHOWN IN THIS FORM, A NEW PETITION it GE H

Hi QUWRED. THE BENEFICIARY MAY BE AEADMITTED 7O THIS COUNTRY ONLY IF FOUND ADMISSIBLE UNC R THE |

lov

VEAGRATION LAWS WHEN HE RETUARNS, i
s Sn
’Bmﬂ“ wande

51 71N

ORM I TIC DISTRICT DIRECTOHR
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PHI-N 3954
Jan. 17, 1972

This approval eppriés only to those performances listed on
this petition for which you have furnished the date and plsace
of performance, contract, salary, etc. A new petition will

be required for any performsnce not mentioned in this petition
or for which you have not furnished specific information as
above, A performance not covered by this petition will sub-
ject the beneficiaries to possible deportation for violation
of status, ' ' »

Attachment to Form I-171C dated January 17, 1972.

3164



UNEIE D SIS )
PEPARIMENE 0F HNCL

Y em P;""""'“"

lave e Nee. “""""R

. . . enlper

—— Aoy >

Ntyenp

W ek

'.
¢ 'lll"ﬂ"'.l'mu dered Natsroabi=abpon ) :‘ :.”‘-. "))1:9
. Nirvaon (N S gy ": :;""’w::
P A
PETITION . ) A ‘e
TO CLASKITY e e e w,
NONIMMIGRANT SR
AS TEMPORARY e i LE
WORK! 13
. ..OR mwy. 1A SR
Da 0 v A e {4 ‘

) tHle Mo -~ Q
27

PHI-N

To he “,h",“h ot ],, nti ", “u{, sppke m‘-“l?.y documenie i 2aibed dn instinctions, to the Pictrict Direcior baving péministre

. lnr ,mh hn\lh]u-z‘vvit ")l] [‘»)“f I ”l I)nlh o

t' tes tn which it i intended the alien (3) be employed or teained)

| TS HEOCK NOT 100 HELED QUT BY TEHTIONER)
]
1 The Scerctary of Stain i herehy netificd shat the nlien (33 for whom thie petition was filed s (nre) entitled to the nop-

atus Lhecked below:

O na
J

The vn‘nlllv of this petithon will expire

n e 37097 7—

The Admitsion of 1he alirn {v) mpy he

. APPRGUED Ins
AN ]5&107%

DALE
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ACTION
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DISTRYCT 7 A
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(PLEASE FILE IN WITH TYPEWRITE R OR PRINT 1IN DLOCK L ETTERS IN INK)

L heeeby petition, pursiant tn the provivions of rections 214 (¢) of the Jmmigration M‘" Nationalty Act, for tho

ollowing: (Cheek one )

1 Gl Atien ot distinguished merit and ability in preform services of un exceptional nature sequiring such merit snd sbillty.

2 O Aliento) 1o peiform other temporasy seyvice or fahor for which a bona Fide need eviste, (One who It in perform duoties

which are she mcs bven trmporary in patuen.)

3 03 Alien tialaee (o). (One whe ere

mitte] provided o Enbied States wonker is nnt thereby displaced.)

40N Intsncampany biansfrire. (One wha has heen employed enntinnnnsty for one yeae and who accka to entes in order tn

Vs do enice ab the Invitation nf an indlvidual, erganization, flrm, or othes talnet for the
putpase of resciving teaining In any firld of endeavor  Incidental production necresary 1o the training [ per-

[
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ML TETEONE BN O E T 1 ] h.‘tT'I; ET"_ KT PAlUON G Ine miner than nnn 31 alten, give e “y Intuemation tor sgch adot:
nogeree e et oo page 3 ahe aidente. of the Fatuens s nnd eows nt presenl, your st (Y Soanformatinn concarning
IR IR T UL TR " ¢ - .
them ag cooh 0"‘ that idarnyinion (-;c_-::[::.:nnwn !': v:llf e —— =, . .
1-’.:;\_‘ ATIFNS NARTE (1 anthy i by caplial beblees) 1 et name) {MIidatn nane}
Lenno N ohn__.Ono - —
126, ot BANET -4'-:1-..;&11“! nli“l}-v'%i? anrd prasent names, including maldan noma it marring 1295 NUMBER OF ALIENSINCLUDED
' . . IN THIS PETITION i
wersrean ) vlonc two i
T3 ADDKISS TOWHICH ALILN WILL RETURN  (oiraet ana Numibar) (city) (Pravince) fCounify) ;
- 130 -
Tittoal Ke. . Ascot, Berkshire, England 4
RN RSB Plee.. © g, sROPOSED PORT OF ENTAY ?:
' i New Yors '
105 Bank Street New York, NY O _ _
16, GATE O BIHTH [17. PLACE QF BIRTH 18. I('_rll_:-lr;r&b&sglluNALﬂv OH 19. OCCUPATION g .43 ot
1 ojng,a_ sneland Lnglish _ lsinger,musician
20. TO YOUR KNOWI EDGE, HAS ANY VISA PETITION FILED BY YOU OR ANY OTHER PEASON OR ORGANIZAYION FOR THE NAMED

RAUIENISIBEEN DENIED? ] ves R NO

11 you answered 'yns”, comptets the tollowlng:  Date of fliing of each denlaed petition

Place of tHing of rach donint prillion (clity) ;
10 YOUR KNOWLEDGE, HAS ANY OF THE NAMED ALIEN(S) EVER AFEN N THE U.S. Rves Clno {1t “yos'" identty eoch on Poge It

21, NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMEDN AY OR TRAINING TO BE RECEIVED BY ALIENI(S) (THIS BLOCK f
NEED NOT BE COMPLETED IF PETITION IS FOR H-2 WORKERS) ) 3

i

To Co Host and perform on The Mike Douglas Show 3

22, (Mt you are pelitianing Tar a trainee comptote this binck) ‘.
ISSIMILAR TRAINING AVAILABLE IN ALlEN':) COUNTRY? O ves D NO ‘;‘:

7. (1 you are petitioning for an L-1 alien complete this block.} ’ . ;
{Chock appropriata boxes.) ’ ' ‘ - :

a. Tha alien has been eenploved inan {3 executive: [J monagerinl capacity; (Jina capacity which involves specialized knowledge i

by, ) since ,;
{nama and address of omplayer) . {dete) -~ E'

b. Tho patitioner is £ the snmn employer ] subsidinry {7 an attiliate of the employer ghvoad.

FILLIN ITEMS 24 THROUGH 27 INCLUSIVE ONLY IF PETITION IS FOR H-2 ALIEN(s)

DESCRIPTIVF JOB TITLE OF WORK TO RBE PFRFORMED B8Y ALIEN(S){Usa title which corresponds to that used In jab order placeg with state

Fmployment Srrvien or Ageacy by patitionar for sama type of tabor. Where work in more than ong Job classitication Is to be petfarmed by atiens,
stale numhnr 10 be employad In nach joh classificatinn.}

o

.Lﬂ

1S (ARE) ALIEN(S) SKILLED IN WORK TO RE PERFORMED? Clves Owno O unknown

IS5 ANY LAROR ORGANIZATION ACTIVE IN THE LABOR FIELDIS) SPECIFIED IN ITEM 23 {1 YES D NO
(It ““Yes™, spectiy organizatton(s) and tabor fleld(s).}

ot

Ny

7. 1S THE PETITIONER INVOLVED IN. OR ARE THERE THREATENED, ANY LABOR RELATIONS DIFFICULTIES, INCLUDING STRIKES
OR LOCKQUTS? (Snrcity) '

-

' HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TOFIND IN THE UNITED STATES ANY UNEMPLOYE O PERSON({S) CAPABLE OF PERFORMING THE DUTIES ‘

QF THE FOSITION{S) TO BE FiLLLED. THE FOLLOWING EFFORTS HAVE BEEN MADE TO FIND SUCH PERSONI(S}: {Comptetr only 1f H

1ahoe coertiticanion not attached.) - !

4

— 2

LLPTETITIONERS FILL INITEMS 23 THROUGH 218, ;

- LEG DOCUMENTS SUDMITTED IN SUPPORT OF THIS PETITION l
—Z=l_Zisa . NYC-N3520]1_ for Dayid Frost Show

. THE DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED ACREWITH ARE HEREBY MADE A PART OF THISPETITION: ’ :

Fam wihing (unwilling) to post any bong required as a condition Yo the approval ot 1his petition, B
taqu:-'-i(:.ﬂ 'as 0N as known | shahl tuinish the District Olrector to whom this Netition is bring submitted with the names of thosa alten’s) not
narme erein, - .

:' tae petition s fnr temporary worker(s), § certify that | have a bona fide nead of such worknr(s).
! the petitinn is-40F tratnee(shd certify he Is coming 1o the Uniled Siates in participate in 4 bona Nde tralning proaram.
_Yeartity 1nat the statements and representations made bn this natitlon are trie and eoeract 1o the bost nf my knowledne and beltef.

A. SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER, J1B. TITLE (Must e peittiones or authorirzed agent of pelitionar)
/ i ;i e R
/4 el
l/

I declarethat 1his docume

s —

Assista.s .. Business Manager
SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARING FORM. IF OTHER THAN PETITIONER

Nt was prepared by me at the requesi of the petrinnee gnd is based on all information of winch # have any knowledqe
-

.
- - 4 ..

(Slanature) _ (s\ehera-ns) .o {Date)

- 3166




P »

(b)(6)

4 ) . ~ L - . { . (;-?g,..

A . - i

Tl-hh petiiion is lar mare lhﬁ one phien of dish _julther mmeglt and abitity 116:1) or tralnee (H-3) usy 2y s balave 1o give eanulted Intnrmation.

M ackhitionat spaen i needed, attach separatn shaet oxocuted in sama ennrot mannos. .
. . - TS AN < e
NAR T QAT OF T Ieiact QF segh Trannionna 11y TocainaoN  antic~t
i< ..Lennon .
PRISENT ANORESS 4
a———n - -y
A S0 T WHILGCHE ALIF N WIL 42 am B vRii) ] N Sane o9 aoove

NONTECHNICAL OFSCRIPTION OF SEAVICES 10 BE PFRFORMED BY OR TRAINING TO AE NECEFIVED Y ALIEN

To Co Host and perform on the Mike Douglas Show

NAME. - OATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH NATIONALITY  [OCCUPATION

PRFSENT AQDRESS

ADDRESS TO WHICH ALIFN WILL RETURN
NONTECHNICA L DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY OR TRAINING TO BE

RECEIVED BY ALIEN

NAME DATL OF BIRTH PLACE OF BINTH NATIONALITY |OCCUPATION

PRESENT ADDRESS

ADORESS TO WHICH ALIEN WILL RFTURN -~

NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED AY OR TRAINING TO BE RECEIVED BY ALIEN .
R 3 .

16 thii patition is for mors than onae 1H-2) alien 1o perform other temporory service or lobor, use spaces helow to give required information.. It
ndditional space Is neecded, attach separate sheot axecuted in same qenersl manner. dentify each olion who has been in the U.S., by placing
8n X in the last column. ’

NAME NATIONALITY DATE AND PLAGE OF BIRTH ‘PRESENT ADDRESS

IO DIV P ol

R e L




v
-
f $ .

i o babrad .m.. ..4....3 '

B AT e Lt a Rl P
{i Jo et >
'.a\..,.l\. I TV -y M
. e als ,
‘ : . -\_../ !

FaT e ' |
K. e JL.\,.Juu; ek o
1678 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 Lo ™

WESTINGHOUSE BROADCASTING COMPANY INC
PHONE (215) 564-4111

Mr. Chillem

Immigration Department

123 North Broad Street ‘
Philadelphia, Penasylvania

January 12, 19732
Dear Mr, Chillem:

Per our conversation on the phone todsay,
you requested the following information:

JOHN LEWNON and YOKO LEW!NON will appear
on TilE MIKE DOUGLAS SHOW- on the following da:es,
Jaauary lh, 18, 20, 27, and 23, 1972. They will
receive $3,000.00 for thelr appearances on tae
five shows.

THE MIKE DOUGLAS SHOW does six or seven shows
per week. One show is done each afterfhoon and one
or two shows are done one or two nights ger weei. -
e have scheduled the LENJONS' to tape the eveni:i:
shows, This is why we requested the H-1 visa fox
a period of seventeen days. "

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter, .

- -

Sincerel '
e /
(/,(.’\\I/\ ./ﬁ""\
Salvatofe J. Flore
Asst, to Business .gr.
Mike Douglas Show

GROup

/ 7
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C0 212,.24-C
FIIR Jamary 12, 1972

Assistant Commissioner
Adjudications

b)(6
John ¥, 0, Lemmon, Al7 597 321 and Yoko Ono Lenmon, ( )( )

Mr. Anthony Chillsm, Immigration Examiner, Fhiladelphia, telephomically
advised on January 12, 1972 as follows conesrning sudbjects:

A nenimmigraat visa petition om Form 1~1298 has been filed
in dehalf of subjects by the Miks Deuglas Show. The peti-
tioner desires to meke five tapes with the sudbjects during
the 17-day pariod betwesn Jamuary 14 sad Jsamary 31, 1972,
The tapes will be tazlevised semstime durimg February 1972,
If the patition is appreved the subjects will also require
a8 changs te H-1 classification.

After the matter was comsidersd emd discussed iz the Ceutral Office, 1

telephomaiMr. R. B, Ffrench, Deputy Regiens]l Commissiemer, Richmond and
advised as follows:




b)(6)

CO 212,24-C
FI1X January 12, 1972

Assistant Commissioner
AMjudications

(b)(6)

John W, O, Lenmon, A17 597 321 and Yoke One Lennon,

Mr, Anthony Chillem, Immigratisn Bxaminer, Philadelphis, teslephounically
advised on Japuary 12, 1972 as follows concerning subjects:

A nenimmigraat visa petition om Form I-1293 has been filed
in behalf of sudjects by the Miks Douglas Show. 7The peti-
ticoer desires to make five tapes with the subjects during
the 17-day period between Jamuary 14 and Jaswary 31, 1972,
The tapes will be televised semetime duriag February 1972,
If the petition is approved the sudjects will also require
& change te R-1 clsssification,

Aftar the matter was comsidersd and discussed i{m the Centrzl O0ffice, I
telephoneilr. R, H. Pfreuch, Deputy Regional Commissiower, Richwond and
advised as follows:

1. 7The petitiocmer should be requested to furnish am explana-~
tion of the need for 17 days to meks the 3 tapes,

2. The subjects should be requasted to submit a signed state-
ment setting ferth the date snd place of each parformence
or IV taping in which they have participated simce their
last arrival in the United States o= August 13, 1971, If
the subjects have participated ia any perfermmmces or
tapings without requisits approval of monimmigrant visa
petitions they should be advised by letter that suck un-
sutherised activities constitute & violatiom of their
nonimmigrant status. A copy of the notification should
be sant to sach pereon or erganisation respomsible for the
performances or tapings.

3. The subjects should be requestsd to submit 2 statement
concerning their future plans with regard to residing in
the Unitad States.

After the regquested information and statemsnts have besn obtaimed,

Mr. Ffrench will advise the Ceuntral Office so that a determimatioa may

be made concerning the Nike Douglas pstition, and change in nonimmigraat
lassification.

YcC: W/r - John LENNOM CC: Al7 597 321

TC:58 :dmm CC:l J
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00 212.24-C
| # ¢ 5 December 16, 1971

Deputy Associste Commissicner
Travel Comtrol

John Lennon and Wife, A17 597 321

On December 16, 1971, Mr. Orvills R, Coaley, Jr., Chisf of the Nonimmigraat
Sectiom, Travel Comtrol, New York City, telephoned sud stated he had re-
ceived su B-1 petition for Mr. and Mrs. Jcha Lemmen o appear on the

Dick Cavett Show which will be taped at & P.N. teday. Ne also had received
Yorms I-506, with fees, from beth of the Leunems.

After discussien, it was agreed we would approve the petitien but we would
not require a chsage-of-status applicatiom for one appearamce, _Fhe vpeople
were to be told, hewever, that should they agais isquire for permissiom to

accept such empleyment, they will have to change their status to "i" and
then back again to "B".

,cC: AL7 397 321

/m; W/F - John LEWNOW

2C: N4, ;dum
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NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT VISA PETlTlON OR
OF EXTENSION OF STAYOFHOR L ALlEN v

’

R j':'.‘ 2

L NAME OF,.ENEFICIARY QB BEN‘NCIARIES

*QWX—

mm“'m CLASSIFICATION '. L ,. o
Rew York, New Yark 1006 . TR

FILE NO. , - o L
R .

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER OR TRAINER

D. OVAL

g1 e o

YT

: D THE PETITION HAS BEEN APPROVED AND FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATEAT wmcu ﬂﬂ‘"’f *"'g,;‘g
BENEFICIARY OR BENEFICIAAIES WILL APPLY.FOR VISA ISSUANCE., ANY INQUIRY CONCERNING VlSA lSSUANQﬁ;- F N BV
SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE CONSULATE AT S

THIS SERVICE WILL BE UNABLE TO ANSWER ANY INQUIRY CONCERNING VISA ISSUANCE. . o L

o
N
g
L3
.
3

THE PETITION HAS BEEN APPROVED. IT IS INDICATED THAT THE BENEFICIARY(IES) WiLL NOT REQ.UORE‘VWOK
ENTER THE UNITED STATES. NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF THE PETITION HAS BEEN FORWARODED TO THE INTEN
UNITED STATES PORT OF ENTRY. PLEASE NOTIFY THIS OFFlCE IMMEDIATELY OF ANY CHANGE IN THE lNTENDEo

PORT OF ENTRY.

THE APPROVED PETITION IS VALIDUNTIL —__ Dossihme 214 3972

THE TEMPORARY STAY OF THE BENEFICIARY(IES) IS AUTHORIZED TO

REMARKS:

DOCUMENTS WHICH YOU SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITIGN HAVE SERVED OUR PUR’QCWD iﬂ

RETURNED. : »
. ' IMPORTANT .
1. THE BENEFICIARY{IES) OF YOUR NONIMMIGRANT VISA PETITION MAY NOT BEMAIN IN THE US. IEY‘OND THE(
. PERIOD FOR WHICH THE PETITION IS VALID OR ANY EXTENSION OF STAY AUTHORIZED BY THISSEAVICE. . - ¢ -~

~ 2. YOU ARE AEQUIRED TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE PROMPTLY IF THE EMPLOYMENT OR TRAINING SPECIFIED IN THIS' .
. PETITION IS TERMINATED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF THE AUTHORIZED STAY IN THE UNITED STATES OF THE -~
BENEFICIARY(IES). .

3. PLEASE ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY(IES) THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF EMPLOYMENT OR TRAINING NOT SPECIF!EO Y

IN THIS PETITION WILL BE A VIOLATION OF NONIMMIGRANT STATUS, - i . ih

. -

INFORMATION REGARDING BENEFICIARY'S DEPARTURE AND RETURN

DO NOT MAKE COPIES OF THIS NOTICE. ¥YOU MAY FURANISH IT TO ONLY ONE INDIVIDUAL BENEFICIARY WHO '
DESIRES TO DEPART FRAOM AND RETURN TO THE UNITED STATES TO RESUME THE SAME,EMPLOYMENT - OR'
TRAINING DURING THE PERIOD FOR WHICH THE PETITION 1S VALID OR FOR WHICH HIS STAY IN THIS COUNTRY
HAS BEEN AUTHORIZED. ANY ADDITIONAL BENEFICIARY WHO WiLL BE DOING SO MAY BE REFERRED TO THIS®
OFFICE FOR ISSUANCE OF A SIMILAR FORM. IF A BENEFICIARY HAS AN “H" OR “L” VISA WHICH HAS EXPIRED, HE
MAY APPLY TO THE DIRECTOR, VISA OFFICE, DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WASHINGTON, D. C., FOR REVALIDATION OF ¢
THAT VISA PRIOR TO DEPARTURE AND MAY SUBMIT THIS NOTICE WITH THAT APPLICATION ALTERNATIVELY, IF A,
NEW VISA 1S REQUIRED, HE SHOULD PRESENT THIS NOTICE TO AN AMERICAN CONSUL ABROAD. IF HE IS EXEMPT
FROM THE VISA REQUIREMENT, HE SHOULD PRESENT THIS NOTICE AT A UNITED STATES PORT OF ENTRY, IF THE
BENEFICIARY DESIRES TO RETURN TO THE SAME EMPLOYMENT OR TRAINING AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE -
VALIDITY OF THE PETITION OR AUTHORIZED TEMPORARY STAY SHOWN IN TH!S FORM, A NEW PETITION WILL BE
REQUIRED. THE BENEFICIARY MAY BE READMITTED TO THIS COUNTRY ONLY IF FOUND ADMISSIBLE UNDER THE
IMMIGRATION LAWS WHEN HE RETURNS, .

) Y s’ \u.«;.._,..
{_J CHECK THIS BOX WHEN COPY MAILED TO ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE FILE COPY

Cexes
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. . Form apptoved

ANTMENT. OF JUSTICE T Badgec Buresn No. 4-N0340 f"‘;g
‘-’M-“ * Foe Stamp vl
\; Bermice t&'f;g*
L . R
~ "PETITION LR
TO CLASSIFY )
NONIMMIGRANT :
AS TEMPORARY e ,
WORKER e 35201 .

..OR TRAINEE . re. 2.2 ;

-aoﬁnwuhaw&mdnwmawmumhmmmmmmw ‘
ﬂnmﬂbﬁmmthhWShminMRhlntondedthedien(l)bemployedothumd) ';,

(THIS BEOCK NOT TO BE FILLED OUT BY PETITIONER)

&
N . ‘mmdmum»mmntum(s)tmwhomthnpeﬁmwﬂhdb(m)mﬁlhdnﬂ-t e m
. wzmmnm . e i i bt
' B ‘Oas Tho validity of this petition will expire e N ';_‘: B
1 O agn oo Dece.at 1471 OF

ACTION

- ! < REMARKS: Tbnduinlonotthuhn(s)mybe . fug
_— '.» i W . authorized to the above date. DD 5«0 w M“ -
‘ DISTRICT

—F

- »,;'7, TS e o
.
[
-

l; ~ N . .
MR : (PETITIONER NOT TO WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE) - - e Vs
’ mmmmmammnonnmmnmmmmn S ORI TIT

A LI I b Sea i LAY R e
- S Ll AR ol

R lwmp-wantbﬂnmvhonotmlzu(c)ottblmmnﬁonmdﬂlﬂouﬁtyAa.foﬂlo ) S T
m mm) ; K R N R T | 5*‘-
~;>m Umo)awuu-amnm ervicepnf an exceplion re requiring such merit snd sbilty. - °f‘-"°"ﬂ“""'l“"f¥,'
. . & 4 -1,
.82 0 mwbpdmoﬁluwmbamtu — ~.-_.,g},’*
i which are themseives temporary in mature.) SRR SIS e > -’ﬁf.-{gf- », -
83 3 Alisn trainee (1). (Oumunnmnmmuo-oramwm.umiuaon.m.«mmau R {\ ;é‘
mammhmmum Inch mmbbmﬂhw Safiiiadegindl *oy 1 ;:,.
.‘- mitted provided a Undted States workes is not thereby displae6d.) IR SN IS 2
m O Tatra-compeny tranerce. (One who has been employed coatinuously for one year and who socks (o ntet in onder 10 ° © it RS - |
: / mﬁ-mlomhhhmmmmempbmornmbdd&yuﬂﬂnbwu;mn.ﬂuuoa- S Y Tk {
/&3 hMuh:Mﬁkthm&MM) av A B,
. OF PETITIONER 4 Z DATt
! $ I .

1~ Ta. SRIEF DESCRIPTION OF NATURE OF BUSINESS CONDUCTED BY PETITIONER

LOCATION OF AMERICAN CONSULATE AT WHICH (City In Forslgn®Country} .

AUEN(S’ WILI. MLY FOR VISA(S): o - '" T

= L, ] ; ,,.-..{_.; "\‘vfﬂm- n..
mon mn om A’m'w Considate,

o g )
wnlbmmmmmomuuhnmdno!luﬂonlwmwmnmn -W-\
!Mpowmﬁnm.xnmulmn-MHmmIcm:ﬁlum Separate petition must be fileg for sach L-1

'”'#"'

(City or Town) :

tregt and Number)

W 44

|7 PERIOD REQUIRED TO COMPLETE SERVICES OR TRAINING _ |8. WAGES PER WEEK [8A. HOURS PER WEEK

Pt i

%omoo oF LA TROST Smm) | -1

Porm 1-129B
(h‘. "1'70)

TION (Expiain) 10A. VALUED AT 1, 8 wn&p ——
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Aol L B INE 13 LUMEPLE 1 B ¥ 400 0 chaatias jie mrne 0 it ar e pa - .
thamel gOn in 3pace provided on page 9.4 the identity of the H aliers 13 not known st present, you M‘umﬂ_. informguion concasning - ‘ -
that information decomes known 10 You. : © T T ' 4
e in capital iwkters) i (Firstmomel .~ .2 (Middie name) .
oNg . e - o
(SRow all ather past and present names, Inciuding maiden name W—_m‘m ! ‘
IN THIS PETITION o,

avince) (Country)

NE.

16. »RNPOSED PORT OF ENTRY
s

15 DCCOPAT

BT

18. PRESENT NATIDNAL R

B&T tm 0 CITIZENSHIP N

0 YOUR KNOWLEDGE, HAS ANY VISA JON FILED BY YOU OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZ

ALIEN(S) BEEN DENIED? [ ves NO
he toliowling: Date of fing of each denled petition

“1f you answered *'yes’’, complete t
. ) Hmm of each denled patition (cl_xy)
70, YOUR KNOWLEDGE, HAS ANY OF THE MAMED ALIE

. NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO
A NEEDNOT BE COMPLELED IF PETITION IS FOR

- -

sy ever seen v THE U.S. Cives (dwo 14 yes Slentifty eoch o Poge ), Y- 210 . i‘
o o

BE PERFORMED BY OH TRAINING TO BE RECEIVED'BY ALIENTS! (TRISSEOOK"- T
-2 WORKERS) . ’ A -

i
S
od e

¢ - - - - 1 ¥ -
.  f1ftyou ars patitioning for a traines compiste this block) M A,» A o T o N
o £ 18 BIMILAR TRAINING AVAILABLE IN ALIEN'S COUNTRY? Oves ONO. .. - W 2750007 P = 1)
‘ q " you are m‘utﬂm L-1 alien complete this btock.) . . ::.;" — "'..v.;, - ‘.‘;',).' inq - t-’;’e -;g \ d
2 RN sppropriste boxes.) T . B 7 _
¢ :'"l- 'ﬂll' ahien has boen employed in an [ executive; [ managerial capacity; {7 in a capacity which wolves lpoddiio& knowledge g A I
Fo S i " ~ .
k, R . since > v
&_ S et {name end eddress of employer) R v dew)
b T, : : A &
3 b. The petitoner is 1 the seme employer [ subsidiery [ an affiliate of the employer sbroad. ©os T Y SRR L
ST FILLIN ITEMS 24 THROUGH 27 INCLUSIVE ONLY IF PETITION IS FORH2ALIENG . i .} -
24.-DESCRIPTIVE JOB TITLE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY ALIEN(SH{Use titls which cofresponds to that used in joi, order placed with state A |
i W"m’n} ?:';.h o:IA.g.Ec'% 2: i;g%nz‘:%sag:.)type of labor. Where work in mfau than one [ob classification is lq be m” m .
N )" M . . ,l

28. 1S (ARE} ALIEN(S) SKILLED IN WORK TO BE PERFORMED? Oves [Ono [ unkNOWN

26, 1S ANY LABOR ORGANIZATION ACTIVE iN THE LABOR FIELDIS) SPECIFIED IN ITEM 23 "Oves Ono’ ™
* (M “Ves™, spacity organization{s) and fabor flaldis).} . ’§ ‘
i . . ) o ‘ : .j': " » o
27: 48 THE PETITIONER INVOLVED IN, OR ARE THERE THREATENED, ANY LABOR RELATIONS DIFFICULTIES, INCLUDING STRIKES: -
- OR LOCKOUTS? (Specity) : A R I R # , ¢
. W . : PR ' ”i A
o o0 R . ) A 4 .t . . (IR % 2 ‘; ’ :
75 | HAVE NOT BEEN ABLE TO FIND IN THE UNITED STATES ANY UNEMPLOYED PERSONIS CAPABLE OF PERFORMING THE QUTIES T ° 1 '
! OF THE POSITION(S! TO BE FILLED. THE FOLLOWING EFFORTS HAVE BEEN MADE TO FIND SUCH PERSON(S): (Complate ondy i v¢ I
: labor eertification not attached.} ' A R X ..§-. ‘e
4 . e, L. e LS R |-
"ALLPETITIONERS FILL IN ITEMS 29 THROUGH 318. - ' T e e Tt B e e ] J i
DOCUMENTS SUBMITTRD IN §UPPORT OF THIS PETITIO i A T s

MENTS SU [ ON. =~
) am withing (unwilling) to post any bond required as a condition to the approvat of ths petition. . - .
1 agree that a5 soon as known 1 shall fuenish the District Director to whom this petition is being submitted with th'e names of thoss alien(s) ot < - - |

named herein. . e v s —
if the petition ks for temporary worker(s), ce‘rmr that 1 have a bona tide need of such worker{s). . . B halle
1f the petition s tor trainee(s). } certify he is coming to the United States to participate in a bona fide training pr e 1t B e wa te e e e
{ certify that the ststements and representations made In this petitlon are true and Correct to the best of my knowlaedge ant beilef.

. ( TITLE (Must be petitionar or authorized agent of patitionsr) -

.Mee..

S R
: GNATURF OF PERSON PREPARIN ORM. IF OTHER THAN PETITIONER - IR
'51_! declare that this document was pre| d by me at the request of the petitioner and is based on all information of which | have any knawlsdge.

PN v . - e "
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’ ' {Signatlire) (Address)
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¥t this pesitien is tor more than one slien of distinguished merit and ability {H-1) or trainec {H-3) use spaces below to give required information. N
. ’

1f additional space is needed, attach separate shest executed in sgme ganeral manner. N

DATE OF B}

NOMTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION Of SERVICES 10 Be VERF ORMCDI BY Qi L RAINING TO B

. Gepropm TAUcOF Chrecr, AS ARTIST;

|3
]
E RECEIVED 8Y ALILN ‘

NEME
i i

} ! :

: w) Joim) -

TN WW l%ﬂ@m‘n THEA m}NATIONALlW !occumﬁ 1oN ! N
l ' I _ |

TESENT AQDRESS

ADDARESE FO WHICH ALIEN WILL RETURN Tt
NONTECHMICAL DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY OR TRAINING TO BE RECEIVED sli_Al_.TEN
{ &abae it
(S N o,

el . . . .
NAME DATE QF 8I1RTH CLACE OF 3iRTH

PRESENT ADDRESS " . : . . RS v w B v
ARDRESS TO WHICH ALIEN WILL. RETURN . v e pe o 2 bl R RSO
NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO 8€ PEPFORMED BY Of TRAINING TO BE RECEIVEDEY ALFEM! (48 B of 1P0 Botrph:
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if this petition s f&»mom then one {H-2}
additionsl space is needed, attach separate
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NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT VISA PET!TION OR
OF EXTENSION OF STAY OF HOR L ALIEN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER OR TRAINER NAME OF BENEFICIARY OR BENEFICIARIES

Saphae Nrodustions, Ina. Jobhn LEMNON
1790 Eceadway CLASSIFICATION
Mew York, New Yeork 10019
FILE NO.
DATE OF APPROVAL
9-3-71

THE PETITION HAS BEEN APPROVED AND FOBWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE ATt MCH ‘l’ﬂ .,
BENEFICIARY OR BENEFICIARIES WILL APPLY FOR VISA ISSUANCE, ANY INQUIRY CONCERNING VISA, IS‘UANC!
SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE CONSULATE AT - .

THIS SERVICE WILL BE UNABLE TO ANSWER ANY INQUIRY CONCERNING VISA ISSUANCE.

THE PETITION HAS BEEN APPROVED. IT IS INDICATED THAT THE BENEFICIAHY(IS«S) WILL NOT REQUIRS V‘m ‘Q"i’\,\d
ENTER THE UNITED STATES. NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF THE PETITION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE INTENDED

PORT OF ENTRY. £
THE APPROVED PETITION 1S VALID UNTIL _______ Soptenher 26, 1971 -

THE TEMPORARY STAY OF THE BENEFICIARY(IES) 1S AUTHORIZED TO

REMARKS:

Tetition agproved for Jeba Losmen ealy. Yeu may wish to patitien Sy "
the ssesad Semstisiacy's serviass ss am ¥-3 (Tmpesnry Turber). Adg
Mtlnul laber esrtitisatisn are required.

RETURNED. "*’-;‘;

~ ..BENEFICIARY(IES).

- TRAINING OURING THE PERIOD FOR WHICH THE PETITION IS VALID OR FOR WHICH HIS STAY IN THIS COUNTRY .

IMPORTANT

1. THE BENEFICIARY(IES) OF YOUR NONIMMIGRANT VISA PETITION MAY NOT REMAIN IN THE US, BEYOND THE
PERIOD FOR WHICH THE PETITION IS VALID OR ANY EXTENSION OF STAY AUTHORIZED BY THIS SERVICE. .~ .

2. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE PROMPTLY IF THE EMPLOYMENT OR TRAINING SPECIFIED IN THIS® -
PETITION IS TERMINATED BEFORE THE EXPIAATION OF THE AUTHORIZED STAY IN THE UNITED STATES OF THE -

‘3. PLEASE ADVISE THE BENEFICIA'RY(IES! THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF EMPLOYMENT OR TRAINING NOT SPECIFIED ~
IN THIS PETITION WiLL BE A VIOLATION OF NONIMMIGRANT STATUS. e

INFORMATION REGARDING BENEFICIARY’S DEPARTURE AND RETURN E
DO NOT MAKE COPIES OF THIS NOTICE. YOU MAY FURNISH IT TO ONLY QGNE INDIVIDUAL BENEFICIAHY WHO .
DESIRES TO DEPART FROM AND RETURN TO THE UNITED STATES TO RESUME THE SAME EMPLOYMENT OR™--

HAS BEEN AUTHORIZED. ANY ADDITIONAL BENEFICIARY WHO WILL BE DOING SO MAY BE REFEHRED TO THIS
OFFICE FOR ISSUANCE OF A SIMILAR FOAM, IF A BENEFICIARY HAS AN “H” OR *“L'* VISA WHICH HAS EXPIRED, HE
MAY APPLY TO THE DIRECTOR, ViSA OFFICE, DEPARATMENT OF STATE, WASHINGTON, D. C., fOR REVAL'IDATION OF
THAT VISA PRIOR TO DEPARTURE AND MAY SUBMIT THIS NOTICE WITH THAT APPLICATION. ALTERNATIVELY, IF A
NEW VISA IS REQUIRED, HE SHOULD PRESENT THIS NOTICE TO AN AMERICAN CONSUL ABROAD. |F HE IS EXEMPT
FROM THE VISA REQUIREMENT, HE SHOULD PRESENT THIS NOTICE AT A UNITED STATES PORT OF ENTRY. IF THE"®
BENEFICIARY DESIRES TO RETURN TO THE SAME EMPLOYMENT OR TRAINING AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE
VALIDITY OF THE PETITION OR AUTHORIZED TEMPORARY STAY SHOWN (N THIS FOHM A NEWPETITION WILL BE
REQUIRED. THE BENEFICIARY MAY BE READMITTED TO THIS COUNTRY ONLY IF FOUND ADMISS!BLE UNDER THE
IMMIGRATION LAWS WHEN HE RETURNS,

’SW‘“.“MH nY. .
[ CHECK THIS BOX WHEN COPY MAILED TO ATTORNEY OR Rspnsssmﬁﬁvggnm

UNITED STATES PORT OF ENTRY. PLEASE NOTIFY THIS OF FICE IMMEDIATELY OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INT.NDN e "
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'y QEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Date Filod : . o
. 4‘; » and Naluratization N . Fee Stamp \W S
» -~ . Bervike - ‘ \' ]
P PETITION o
+ TO CLASSIFY
0 "NONIMMIGRANT
AS TEMPORARY s
WORKER | j 3 4 2 7 9
OR TRAINEE NYC-N

2

(To be submitted in duplicate, with supplomentary documents described in instructions, to the District Directos having admisistra-

} }ﬁn]udldlcﬁonomtheplacshtheUnltedSumin\vhichithmtendedtheahen(l)beemployedorunmd)
i’ ) ' (THIS BLOCK NOT TO BE FILLED OUT BY PETVTTONER)
5&-! : ‘nnSemhlyolStahehMchynoMedthnlMahm(s)fm whomthhpeﬁﬂolwuﬁbdb(u’)uﬁﬂodgm o o |.
é 3 Wlmhdneked below: : . . 4 g |
i ST @m0 Ons The validity of this petition will expire T oL ““"“w""-}
} - DATE N B
a : : p“’z . 0Lt on SEPT 2, 197) OF SEP 1971 R A%
X -$~;nunxs: The admission of the alien (s) may be o BACTION: - I SAEE
, 4 ) , suthorized to the above date. DD e g I
‘,1 L (PETITIONER NOT TO WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE) ™ - e
F4 (PLEASE FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS ININK) "= “ ™™ "7 "°(%, " %
: - B g 4
ll\eubypeﬁuon pursuant to the provisions of sections 214 (c) of thelmmulnonandNatiomlity Act,(ortho iy
i (Cheek one Y DU N iy el e ,.as?

‘i."m momammumma.wqmmmmomuupuowmmummawkum W"J‘t___"“:l d
' alde . A
l' g2 O Ah(s)bpdunothtenporm-ﬂuahbafmwhichammﬁdeueedexhu. (anhohtopafmdnthm.‘. .r..,.,..._.,,!

~ .+ which are themselves temporary in nsture.) '-7“% R i".
83 [J Alien trainee (5). (One who soeks 80 enter at the invitation of an individual, organization, firm, or other trainez festhe . =3 ! o B A
purpose of receiving training in any field of endesvor. Incidental production necessary to the training is por- - ""_“" ""‘""“"Y‘” :

mitted provided a United States worker is not theseby displaced.) “»

| D latra-company transferee. (One who has been employed continuously for onc ye-r and who seeks toonu ‘tn'order 0 "‘ )
continue to render his services 1o the same employer or a subsidiary or affiliate themfhnmnaguinlotucw— M

[ R s

-

v
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o ‘ tive capacity or 1n a capacity which involves speciali wledge) m = aly
{ § v, [} NAMEOF PETITIONER ived! Tr.In l J 4 B
14 o . — -——— R e -
) ¢ Productions, Inc, 1 :
‘ - * [3-ADDRESS (NUMBER, STREET, CITY, STATE. ZIP CODE) : A I
1L r ew York rk 10 S AL i
}" s 4. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF NATURE OF BUSINESS CONDUCTED BY PETITIONER o ‘ . & ‘('\ B -“f;' S I
} . 1. Producer of "The Dick Cavett Show" a network television progra:h By T o
1 ? . | & LOCATION OF AMERICAN CONSULATE AT WHICH {City in Foralgn CouuW) _, (Forslgn Country}!, = T T
, - ALIEN(S) WILL APPLY FOR VISA(S): . C e A (A &
Alien m1rrpn+1v in TT - : : i
. (1) Ition Is to be made for mors than one H alien and application for visas will he mndc at more than one Amaerican Contyiate, & u;{arm 4 ] ;
E B »n must bo submitted for sach consulate at which H visa applications will'be mado. Separate petition: miust be fliled for each L-1 iltl\.l - '
% Ve 6. THE ALIENIS) WILL PERFORM SERVICES OR LABOR FOR OR RECEIVE TRAINING FROM THE FOLI,OW!NG ES‘TABLI MENT. f
Name of Establshment ey R I
(Name ™ Daphne Productions, Inc. . LA PN B
(Street and Number) * (City or Town) (State) - 2k 5000! - iaﬁ f
1790 _Rroaduay New York New York ..10019 ¢ RN
7. PERIOD REQUIRED TO COMPLE TE SERVICES OR TRAINING 8. WAGES PER WEFK |8A. HOURS PER WEEK 9, oxganugﬁ aaTt i
Frorh {date) To (date) No. of days or months : ST i
- Lo=8-71 9=-8-71 1 day aQ. NZE 2 8
10. OTHER COMPENSATION (Explain) 10A. VALUED AT -  |11. BY WHOM PAID? A
NZA ls N/A WEEKLY | Dapnhne 'bedliﬁlﬁ‘! ona. Tnp t
F“ 1-1298 D . . - . - e [
(Rev. 4-1-70)




) - (hﬂe 2)
g O —————— T ————————— :
\ ALL PEj'ITIONE.RS COMPLETE ITEMS 12A through 20. if petition Is for mare than one + alien, give required lnlgrmﬂlu\fc_n oach addih ! o
- 1. { tionst slien in space provided on page 4. i the identity of the H slivhs is ROt known at present. you must furnish information concernirtp _ ° * :j
‘. thers 3s 500 ss that infirmation bscomes known to you.. : L
12A. ADENSNAME (Family ¥men capitel letters) (Flrst name) (Middie name) § NS 5
G N John '
1 & N (Show all other pait and p 1 inciuding malden name If married 12C. NUMBER OF ALIENS INCLUDED | .
} mml. S IN THISPETITION ! - :
"$13. ADDRESS TO WHICH ALIEN WILL RETURN  (Street and Number) {Ciy) {Province) (Country) y

4 e "‘55"1“7 M?D"Eg : ’ 15. PROPOSED PORT OF &mv“’ L"" -
#a. OATE OF BIRTH |17. PLACE OF BIRTH - ) ':- 18. PRESENT NATI'I&ATUW%HR ~—179. OCCUPATION ht
-m'_‘!ﬁgﬂ CITIZENSHW 1g1al <

1 | Beitadn X :
S50 S OUR KNOWLEDGE, HAS ANY VISA PETITION FILED BY YOU OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION FOR THE NAMED | . ; g
:

| VALIEMIS) BEENDENIED? [Jves Kino .
: If you answerad “yes”, complete the following: Date of filing of each denled pstition

i

» ! Pace of injot each denled petition (city)

R

£ INTHE US. J0YES CINO O “yes' idantify eoch on Poge 3)

] 10 vOUR KNOWLEDOR, HAS ANY OF THE NAMED AUEN(S) EVER BE
EER CHNICAL DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY OR TRAINING TO BE RECEIVED BY ALIEN(S) (THIRBLOCK 1=}
. ] 1 NEED NOT,BE COMPLETED IF PETITION IS FOR H-2 WORKERS) S Yy
o c e i e . . KB
- ¥ ) 3 | s e %
Z2. (W you re petitioning far & traines complete this biock) . " R
. ™ I GIMLAR TRAINING AVAILABLE IN ALIEN'S COUNTRY? O ves Onwno Lo & <4
22, 1t you ere prttioning for en L1 stien complete this block.] “
¢ sppropriste poxes.) . P
m“h beon employed insn [ exscutive; [ menagerial capacity; [Jin s capecity which invoives specializad knowtedge RS
. ¥ LT [
by L v sinoe T4, 3
R v« (name snd address of employer) (dete) Ty
’ ’ ® 7%
5. Thepettioniris [ the same empioyer ([ sutmiciary [ an attitiate of the emolover sbrosd. A
FILL IN ITEMS 24 THROUGH 27 INCLUSIVE ONLY IF PETITION IS FOR H-2 ALIEN(s) =
" 124.DESCRIPTIVE JOB TITLE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY ALIENISH{Usa title whith corresponds to that used in job order placed with state 4:;
= ) rvice of Mm% by petitioner fof same type of labor. Whners work In more than one job classification ks to be pertormed by altens, | .
Lm bs smployed ahion classification.) ) s t{

,.
b
) 2

28. 18 ANY LABOR |
- t @ ~Yer", wpectty orpenization(s) and febor fieldis).) y

28. 18 (ARE) ALIEN(S) SKILLED IN WORK TO BE PERFORMED? Oves Ono [ unknown e |
[ ORGANIZATION ACTIVE IN THE LABOR FIELDIS) SPECIFIED INITEM23 [ YES Onwno PR i
* ‘-.. ’ "

>
L Y

-..’: . s "L . A i
ﬂfﬁﬁm PETITIONER INVOLVED IN, OR ARE THERE THREATENED, ANY LABOR RELATIONS DIEFICULTIES, INCLUDING STRIKES .

OR LOCKOUTS? Boscity) |

T2 THAVENOT BEEN ABLE TO FIND IN THE UNITED STATES ANY UNEMPLOYED PERSONI(S) CAPABLE OF PERFORMING THE DUTIES'|*
1 OF TION(8) JO BE FILLED. THE FOLLOWING EFFORTS HAVE BEEN MADE TO FIND SUCH PERSON(S): (Complese only it
' I ' I o owe W - . . cc

ALL PETITIONERS FILL IN ITEMS 20 THROUGH 318,
9. LIST DOCUMENTS S[BMITTED IN SUPPORT OF THISPETITION COPY of contract between Daphne %
! vit

John Lennon, Form G- - -
30. THE DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED HERE "TH ARE REBY MADE A PART.OF THIS PETITION.
¥ bond required as a condition to the approval of this patition. m

1 am willing (unwliting) to post an
1 agree that as soon as known § shall turnish the District Director to whom this petition is being submitted with the names of those stlen(s) not

namaed hersin.

11 the petition Is for temporary worker(s), t cortify that | have 2 bona {ide need of such warker(s).

1t the lg;ﬂlutm is for Qvﬂr?ooot.sr)? 1 adlh’ ')I.l is coming to the United States to participata In a bona fide training program.

t cortity that the statemen wetentations made in this patition are true and correct to the best of my Knowledge and betief.

. ts and reppetgnta
31A. SIGNATURE OF PETITIONEH & o (ok 1318. TITLE iMust be petitioner or authorized agant of petitioner)
' B 5 AY <V J\ AL jaqre ¥
_f'., N.00 '«I!m""gl AE QF PERSON PREPARING FORM. iF QTHER THAN PETITIONER
2 b : Wirfatied by 3§ f tioner ang is based on all information of which | knowiedge.
/'f W /4y, 7 W hadlson Avenus have ey knowieoe.
- o= ; New York, N.¥ ) 2 WY

¢ V4 (Addrew) N {
y I — . Dats) .

i
.

Y

el

AR b 3178
- . » . t’




(b)(6)

i this petition is for maié then one atwen of distinguished meris and abilic, THTD o towee 149 55 oom o3 £ 2 DRLTIVE 1D vt - oQuibserd B foi e Tt o {
1t schditional 1paca is necded, attach scperate cheet executed in s gRarral £E2 . i
“NAME e e —— ki — Pt csbluvdidia P e el iy
Voro (mo Lennon |
PRESENT ADDRESS gt i 1
EN b —4

ADDRESS TO WHICH ALIEN WiLL I - T T — . . _

DDRE EFit cenhral D0y Db e o b 4 A

NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION QF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMIRD BY ORI AAINING T1) 8F RECTIVED BY AN

3aee attached alffidavit.

NAMEC DATE OF BIRTH PLACE (F BiRTP NATIONALITY OCCUPATION

PRESENT ADDRESS

ADUORESS 7O WHICIH ALIEN WILL RETURN

NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY OR TRAINING TO BE RECEIVED BY ALIEN

NAME OATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH NATIONALITY OCCUPAYION

PRESENT ADDRESS

ADDRESS TO WHICH ALIEN WiLL RETURN

NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY OR TRAINING TO BE RECEWED 8Y ALIEN

an X" in the last column.

If this petition is for more than one {H-2) sdien to perform other temporary service or labor, use spaces below to give required information. If
sdditional space is needed, attech separate shéet executed in same general manner. Identify each alien who has been in the U.S., by placing

NAME NATIONALITY DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT ADDRESS




-

[

4

HE SVENTIG STAR

LA
~y 10

A5

[+ R 24




CO 212.24-C
TILE November 29, 1971

Assistant Commissicuney
Ad judications

| John Lemmon and Wife, Al7 597 321

On November 29, 1971, Mr, Orvilla R, Comley, Jr., Chief of the Nonimmigrant
; Section, Travel Comtrol, Mew York City, talephenmsd councernimg subjects.

Ke stated that they had submitted application for extemsion of temporery

' stay. Yoko Leamom is still trying te obtaim custody of her child awd
hopes to heve the csse set for trial ia the Virgin Islawds in the early
part of Jemuary. The subjects weed the additiomal time to comsult with
thair sttormeys in preparation for the trial.

1 suthorised extsnsion of :-may atay wnt{l Jenuaxy 31, 1972,

cc: A17 587 321 | -
| GC: W/Y - Jehm LEWNGH |

IC 188 1dam




IR Sept. 3, 1971

Agsistant Commissiomer
Mivdications

John Lesmon, Al7 397 321

On September 2, 1971, Ismigvation Exeminer Johin Plercs, Bew York
City district office taleghomsd to asdviss thet an 1~1298 peti-
tmwbmﬂldbyﬂnuctcmtt&utomunﬁm
snd his wife appesr en the talevision show on Septesber 8, 1971.
Form 1-506 application for changs ia senimmigrant «isssification
has also beem filed. The stay of the subject and his wife in
their present tempexary visiter status expives Septesber M, 1971.
Subject has been grented a section 212(4)(3) suthorisation.

On Septesber 3, 1971, Abe Spivack, Assistant Bistrict Director,
Travel Coentrol, New York City wes advised as follows:

The H-1 petition for the subject with stay authorised
until Septsmber 24, 1971 way be spproved . His X-506
application my also be approved,

The subject's wife would sutomstically be classified
%-4 upon spproval of the Hel classificatien for the
subject with stay suthorized for the same peried.
However, she can appesr on the Diek Cavett Show a»

am B-h only if she is net sn entertainer by profession
and 18 not being peid. (8 CFR 214.2(R)(4)) 1f she

is an entertsimer by profession, or if she is to be l
paid, s separate patition according her E-1 or E-2
classificetion must be filed amd appyoved . As no .
mmmmmmtmuuu-zaum, :
o H-2 patitiom with the requisite supporting document \
from Labor Department must be filed in her behalf.

. cC: AlY? 597 321 i
J ec1 /Y - John Lemmon F |

TC:93 tdum

3182



FILB July 27, 1971

R. L. Eaxrdia, Assistant
Commissionsr, Inspections

John Lemmom - AT 597 321 (WYC)

Mr. Titosub, SENO, telephomed at 3:30 p.m. 7/26/TL and sdvised
et the LIAT airlimes hed informed OIC Bossi at St. Thomas that
the subject would arrive in St. Thomas om their flight 338 at 5:35

P-m. (3135 p.u. Vashington time) the seme day, from Mi,nu

afternoon, ianformed the Department of State that the Service comcurs
in & section 212(4)(3) waiver for the subject. State Departmest
commaigation indicates however, that he would obtain his nomimmigrant
visa in lomdom.

E
.
.5.
2
i
,'ﬁ'
§E
4

at the Visa Office he ealled dack and
ummtmmmu.mmmmtmunm
Pired, or vhy the subject was arriviag eo soon from vhere
there 1s 20 British Comsul. Mr. Dorres said that as the
Service mas comourred im the 212(2)(3) wiver, the State Department
mmommhmnaaz(d(h)mum,m
wqmmmxnm.mmmtmmmm
arriving vithout a vise due to soms misumderstamding and that he was
not merely emdeavoring to "put something over® by obtainming air trans-
portation vithout any comsideration for the visa and immigration re-
gquiremsnts.

:
4
:
E
]
:

mmun.nmauwmnwuuucxm. e was ac-
companied by his wife, her sister and a USC. The airline, which is
sigeatory to the TRIOY agresmsnt had boarded him without a visa. He
mtdththph-tomuthﬁrulhh-bformshp.
Eis presest plams are to return to Anti and than to England, but
Plans are wot definite and might go on to New York.
indicated that he is maidly imterested in the divoree hearing.

3183



-2‘

Inasmach a8 it appeared to our officers that he was not eadeavoring
t0 circumvent any lavs amd is precceupied with his affairs, and
sinoe there is no Ameriean Cemsul ia Anti he vas sdmitied in "¥
status for a peried of b weeks vith 212(4}(3) and (M) waivers. It
mmtthtimehuulplmmiﬂ.ﬁnummsmiu
had comcurred ia a 212(2)(3) waiver his stay should not de limited
%0 10 days. Inssmuch as the airlime had Nept our office in St.
Thems informed prior to his arriwal, asd he vas admitied with & visa
waiver, the airliae was not beld responsible.

Mr. Dormks of the Visas Office was ianforwed of the actiom taken.

_ 001 ALT 597 322 (Wxo)
\Acz/ V/? Johm Lewsow
TC:NLE:blh
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Referred to another gov't agency
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FILE

c0 212.24-C
June 28, 1971

Assistant Commissioner
Adjudications

The "BEATLES"

On June 25, 1971, Mr. 8o} Marks, District Director, New York City,
telephoned to advise the following:

Since the "Beatles" will each perform sepsrately, separate H-1 pctitim

Alan Xlins, manager of John Winstom Leunon, advised that
plans are being made to have & benefit performance in
Madison Square Carden in Mew York City on July 31 and
August 1, 1971. The premoters of the bensfit are plan-
ning to have Jehn Leomon, Ringe Starr and Ceoxrge Harrisom,
three of the four "Bestles™, participate im the performance.
The "Beatles™ no longer work as a group. However, it is
planmed that they will give individual performsnces.

John lLennon is presently in the Uaited States with his
wife under a grant of veluntary departure which will
expire July 14, 1971,

George Harrison is pressntly in the United States. His
tenperary admission was suthorised im a sectiom 212(d)(3)
order dated June 14, 1971. The order permits one entry
during June 1971 for a period of four weeks fer the pur-
pose of conducting business with Capitol Records in

Los Angeles,

The "Beatles” have no intention of angegiung in amy other
business or activities in the United States.

John Lennon and his wife are imvolved in litigation in the
United States in a suit which they have instituted to ob-

tain custody of Mrs. Lenmoun's child from her former hushand.

1f Lenuon departs from the United States and seeks temporary
resdmission in coamection with the custody suit or aany other
matter, he is sware that he will require a new section 212(d)(3)
suthoriszation.

will be filed in their behelf. As soon as the petitioms are filed, the
Pistrict Director will motify the Central Office so that it can be
/ determined what further action should be tsken.

W/e - John Lennon

TC:88 :dmm




CO 212.2A-C
7z June 28, 1971

Assistaat Commissionsr
i judications

The "BEATLES™

1 telephoned Mr. Sel Marks, District Birector, Mew York City, with
rvefazence to sur earlisy couversatiom today ceanceraing three mesbers
of the group fermerly kmown as the “Bestles®™,

I advised that the H-1 petitiens ceuld be appreved; that Jehn Lemnen
ocould be given siditicnsl velumtary departure time for the purpose
of participeting in the benefit perfermsance fer Pskisteni relief;
that Ceergs Earrisen sheuld epply for a chamge te an "R" clessifi-
cation if he deasan’t alvesdy have such classification sad that

upon sppreval of the change teo "N" classificetien his stay cowld

be extended fer a sufficient time to perwit him te participate ia
the benefit perfermemos; that upea spproval of the petitiom fer
Ringo Sterr a cable metification of epptoval shouwld be sent te the
consul at the expenss of the petitiowsr.

3187



CO 212.24-C

FILE June 24, 1971

Sam Bernspen, Assistant
Comminssioner, Adjudications

John Winston LENNON, Al7 597 321 (NYC)

Mr. Sol Marks, District Director NYC, telephoned to advise that
inquiry had been received by Cangressman Jonathan Bingham's office
concerning the subject. The Congressman's office stated that there
are plans for the Beatles to give a benefit performance on July 31
and August 1, 1971 in Madison Square Gardem for Pakistani relief.
Although news accounts had indicated that the Beatles ware no longer
performing as a group, it, neverthelass, appears that the plam is
for them to pefform as a group’for this particular bemefit show.

Since the subject has been granted voluntary departure until July 14,
1971, the question presented is whether the subject should be per—
mitted to remain in the United States for an additional period of
time to participate in the performance for Pakistani relief.

Mr. Marks recommends that such permission be granted provided an
H-1 petition for the subject is approved. It will also be necassary
to determine, if the H-1 petition is approved, whether to require

a change to H-1 classification or to permit subject to perfora in
voluntary departure status.

\cc: W/F - John Lenmon

\

TC:SB:anb
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CO 214b-C
MENORANDUM FOR FI1E June 14, 1971

Deputy Asseciate Cemmissioner
Travel Ceatrol

Jehn Lannea

Last Friday District Directer Marks, New York, called snd statsd he
has learned that Jehn Lesmsa will spply for a 30 day extension of
stay. 7The spplication was to be supperted by evidenca which was
suppesed would be submitted today. I suggested Mr. Marks call me
after he had the evidence.

Teday Mr, Marks called again and stated the evidence he hes shows
that Jehn Lensen and his wife have been sesarching fer a leang time
for his wife's child, The child has sew been lecated and she
intends teo file a habeas cerpus action and a cwstedy suit. Se that
Mr, Lenuen might be here during these precsedings the raquest fer a
30 day extensien of stay has been filed.

After discwssing the matter with Mr., Greens I teld Mr, Marks that
subject’s spplication sheuld be denied but that he sheuld be gives
veoluntary departure time, Mr, Marks was net in agreemeant with this
suggestion and desired to graat the spplicatien. I teld him in view

of eur previsus experience with Lemnon we wished to have the actien
taken that we had directed.

CC: W/F - LENNON, John /

JML: twh
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€0 212.246-C
Deputy Assecists Commiseioner, Ney 27, 1971
Travel Cemtrol

C. €. NaCarthy,
Iamigretion Rxaminer

Jolm Wineton LENNOM Al7 3597 321

At youx directism, I tslephewed the Viss Office today Qirs. Dovothy
Gllchriat, 101+2290C) givimg spproval to the recosmendstion by the
Sscretexy of Stats thet ths subject be aduitted tespersrily despite
his tweligibility wader sevtien 212(a)(23). Ne is ceming with his
vife, Tuke, to Bay Shere, Loug lsimmd, New Jezk teo cemsult with
sttommeys reganding eustedy of her childrem,

By the tetms of the onder amthorizing aduiseion, there will be ane
entzy ot Now York during Jums 1971, with a twe-wesk pexicd of stay
conditionnd wpen the limitation of the swhject's activity to com~
sultstion with the sttommeys and his travel ouly to Bew York City
and long Island, Naw Tork; with ae eatension of etey, change of
sstivity, or doviatisn fysm itinevexy to be sstherised witheut
priez spprowmal of the Bletrict Biractor, Vashingtem, D, C.

Mre. Gilehrist indicated thet she would cable the Rubasey st
londen, England te tha ebove efffect.
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Referred to another gov't agency
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Referred to another gov't agency

3192




-

/

LO-RIRRUC v v
FILE November 30, 1970

M. J. Mason
Inmigration Examiner

John Winston lennon, Al7 597 321

Go November 27, 1370, Mr. DeGrace, Visa Office, 101-21896, advised
of the receipt of a cable from the American Embassy London recom-
pending that the subject's entry be authorized undsr sectiom 212

(a)(3)(A). The subject 1s inadmissible under sectiom 212(a}(23).

Mr. dsGrace stated that the subject desires entry as a B-1 for 30
days to discuss and conduct business with his agent, Allen Klein
and the AEKCO Industries, 17 Broadway, New York City and Capital
Records in Los Angeles, Califormia. The subject vished %0 depart
London for JFK, New York on November 26, tut wms iaformed this
wvas impossidle and therefore he desires to depart socmest ...

Mr. deGracs recommends that the subject's admission be authorized
and requested 1t be authorized by telephone.

On November 30, 1970, Mr. lLehmann stated that the subject's admission
under section 212(d)(3)(A) was authorized and Mr. deGrace vas 0 in-
formed. He was told the subject's suthorization was for ons entry
dmmlomhrorneenhrlwommdqsuuudtothuﬁuuu
88 indicated above and that there is to be mo extension of stay or
change of itinerary without the ior approval of the District Director
Washington, D. C.

CC: AlT 597 321

CC: MR. CULL, FUBLIC INPORMATION OFFICER

TC:MIM: kot
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CO 703.857 P
FILE ’ Rovember 30, 1

N. J. RASON
Immigration Beadner

John Winston Lemmon, Al7 597 321

On Rovember 27, 1970, Miss Daniels, Cougressman Bingham's offies,

180-kh11, made inquiry concerning the status of a section 212(a)

(3)(A) authorization for the sudject. . ' .
WQ

mmuﬁmwstwmwmauwc recommendation

from State before noon on November 27, 1970 and that it would not be

decided befors Monday November 30, 1970 vhether his sduission would

be authorigzed.

A gimilar call was receiwam. Allen Xlein, the subject’s buainess
contact and attorney in New York City. He stated he had eatactad
Congressman Bingham and that the subject's presence in the United States
usurgenﬂymedodm:mordbym-mdmfornlunm
December 11, 1970, As a result about two or thres weeks work is re-
mnredorteminthismeumbermiunlan. . Klein
vas given the seme information furnished Congressman Ringhsm's office.

On Movember 30, 1970, Miss Daniels was informed that Nr. Lennon's
entry would be authorized.

CC: AlT7 597 321
IC M : kmt
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CO 212.24~C
Assistant Commissioner November 13, 1970
AMjudications
N. J. Meson

Immigration Exaniner
Ceoxge Hazrrisen, Al8 523 007

Nrs. ARtman of Congressmen Bisgham's office inquiried eu
Noveuber 12, 1970 cousorning the status of & sectisn 212(4)(3)
(A)numum»u-nm-mujm.

sh-wmmajmumuywmmu
States for Ringstea, Jamsics and meeded astherisstion ¢o retwra
and thet she wes wnsble to get any infermetion from Miami.

Nr. Frosmsm, T.C. SKENO, wes sohed to check on the mettsr. Ne
mthtm‘aawmttmt.muu
Mesdy, Consul im Kingstom, Jumsics, a section 212(4)(3)(A)
order was isswed Nevewber 9, 1970. This evdar suthevised the
subjest sue sutry by air ot NIC for ens momth for business.

cc: AlS 523 007
. CC:_W/F - Bestles

T~

S

TC:MhM: and

3195



|
|
|
|
|

(b)(6)
(£)(6)

Fo
<0 - 2"'
::dhu. Cermany Nov 101970

Deputy Asseciate Commiseiener
Travel Contrel

Cecwge Narrisen, Al 523 007

The file velating te the subject is forwerded se requestsd your
telegram of Octebarx 29, 1970. i

The subject, as a mamber of the Bestles wwsical greuwp, is of such
prominence that his prevence and activities in the United States
reesive public attantion and may result ia wnfaversble publicity.
Consequently, evan though this offies had previsusly sutherised

the adnisstion of the subject and his wife under section 212(4)(3)
(A), the Lenden Nubassy's letest recoumendation should have been
refoxved to tha seat of gevermmeat,

Whonsver similar canes are received ia the futurs, plesse dring
tham to sy sttentisn i{n sccordance with the imstructiess comteined
on page 6-32 of the Immigxeat Inspecter's Nandbook befers the fs-
subnce of a section 212(d)(3)(A) sutheoriszstion.

— P It M _

CC: Al8 523 007

NOTE: Mr. Bernsen discussed the shove cass with Mr, Owen, Director of the
visa Office on 11/5/70, Mr, Owen agresd that consuls should submit their
recommendations for 212(d)(3)(A) orders on prominent persons, whose
activities in the U.S. are likely to receive public attention, to the seat
of government for action. He stated that he would issue a reminder to all
consular posts that even though a previows 212(d)(3)(A) order had been
issued on such an individusl any additional recommendations should bs sent
to the seat of government,

Mr. Bernsen also discussed with Mr. Owen the case of

Lm_lln which the Visa Office sent a recommendation for a 212(d)
order to the Washington district office after it had been denied

by one of our overseas officer. Mr, Owen agreed that this should have

been sent to the C.0., instead of the Washington district office and will
take steps to prsvent future occurrences,

\\ €C: W/F - Beatles

AN

TC :MJM: anb

/
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M. J. Mason 721

00 212.24-C 10.0
NOV - 31970

BEKRS OCTOBER 29, 1970. BEDAC COTRA-MABOW BASIS FOR REQUESTING
FILE ON SEATLE MUSICAL CROUP MEMBER, GEORGR RARRISON, A1S 323 007,,
IV CONSWL WAS RRCOMECNIRD RARRISON'S ENTRY CMBER 212(d)(3)(A),
ADVISE CONSUL MECMMNDATION MUST BX SUMMITIED TNROWH BINECTOR

VISA OFVICK, m. D.% /? Q: ‘

CALL UP: 11/13/70

CC: Al8 523 007

“S_CC: W/F -~ Beatles
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'LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE CALL REPORT

DATE ACTIVITY FACILITY: AMOUNT (oo NOT.FILL IN THIS BLOGK WHEN CALL IS .FILE NO.
HANDLED THROUGH A SERVICE SWITCH BOARD OR WHEN
ll"rs___L____T F¥s 13 USED.)
h/22/70 10 COMMERCIAL | . o m.ah.c
FROM : (NAME) {OFFICE) TE_LEPHONE NUMBER CHARGED
Jawss J. Carey, Supervisory Imeigration Inspector
TO! {NAME) {OFFICE) TELEPHONE NUMBER CALLED
David V. Strubb, Supervisory Immigration Inspector
San Pedro, Califormia

CERT"'-ICA.HON: ? CXRTITY THAT THIS OFFICIAL TELEPHONE CALL APPROVAL:

WAS NECESSARY IN THK INTEREST OF THE GOVERNMENT.

BIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEK MAKING THE CALL. SIGNATURE OF APPROVING OPFICER, (REQUIRED ON COPY ONLY.)

JUSTIFICATION: wAS THIS CALL MADE AT TRE REQUEST OF THE CENTRAL OFFICE OR REGIONAL OFFICE? [ ] vEs []No
IF *'NO™ IS CHECKER, ENTER JUSTIFICATION.

SUBJECT MATTER:
Re: John W. O. Lemnom, Al7 557 321

EMM»:, Al18 523 007_«7
(b)(6)

Information on subjects imcluded im American Ewbassy Loadom

Afrgram #3084 dated 4/22/70, (see attached memo) furnished for
Telay to 10S.

CC: W/F John Lemmom
e Mo e 8

TC:JJC:bd1h

ORIGINAL TO CASE FILE, SUBJECT FILE OR WORK FOLDER: COPY TO FINANCE
FoRm G-40 (REV. 3-1-66) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Immigration and Naturalization Service
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00 212.28-C
Assistant Cosmissioner April 22, 1970

(b)(6)

(b)(6) ':1.. Yises John Leomon, Osorgs and
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o0 212,.2h-C
FILE “march 32, 1970

e J. agon
£11

John lennon of the Beatles

A telephonc call from a Mr. Schwartz of Oskland, California, was
referred to me by the Commissioner's office at 4:35 p.m. on “arch 27,
1970.

“r. Schwartz was desirous of having Lemnon engage in a non-profit
musical engagement in May 1970. He seemed to know that the Bestles
vere to come to the United States in the near future and that John
Lennon was inadmissible because of use of narcotics. He stated the
proposed engtgement had nothing to do with the Beatles' present trip.
Fis telephonic inquiry was for the rurpose of determining how he
should go about arranging for his entry. He vas advised that he
would need to file a visa petition with the District Director at

San Francisco and that following its approval the American Consul in
London would then be in a position to entertain Lennon's nonimmigrant
visa aprplication. He concluded the conversation by asking for the
District DIrector's phone number at San Francisco indicating he was
going to call hir regarding the matter.

T~ CC: W/F - John Lemnon

\

T~

MIMzenp
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